PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
William J. Sequeira				08/20/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Corporate Media Partners d/b/a Americast				
Street Address:	10880 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1750				
City:	Los Angeles				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	90024				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 800		80015	001578		
Application Number: 1311		13117	01578 117437		
Patent Number: 766		76651	665117		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (602)264-7033					
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Ari M. Bai					
Address Line 1: One East Washington Street, Ste. 1200					
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ari M. Bai		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sequeira_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sequeira_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS, I the undersigned,

William J. Sequeira, a citizen of Costa Rica, residing at 4248 Balfour Avenue, Oakland, California, 94610,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have made an invention or discovery in a

System and Method for a Master Scheduler

which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the 20 day of 40000, 1998; and

WHEREAS,

Corporate Media Partners d/b/a/ americast,

a general partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, and having a place of business at

10880 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1750 Los Angeles, CA 90024,

**

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining an interest in, to and under the said invention or discovery, the said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the said invention or discovery in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States of America, to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by me is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the World, in, to and under the said invention or discovery and the said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations (including continuationsin-part and continued prosecution applications) of the said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from the said application, refilings, divisions and continuations (including continuations-in-part and continued prosecution applications); in, to and under any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention or discovery which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations (including continuations-in-part and continued prosecution applications) of said foreign-filed applications; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications. refilings, divisions and continuations (including continuations-in-part and continued prosecution

Assignment

NH59143.1

PATENT REEL: 027895 FRAME: 0937

1

applications); and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention or discovery to the said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention or discovery and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will at any time, when called upon to do so by the said Assignee, its Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said invention or discovery, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said invention or discovery, the said applications and said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20 day of Austry 1998.

State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:<u>511-90-6</u> County of SAN FRANCISCO

On this day 20 day of AUG., 1998, before me personally appeared William J. Sequeira to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the use and purpose therein specified.



Assignment

RECORDED: 03/20/2012

Beunche S, Der Public

NH59143.1

PATENT REEL: 027895 FRAME: 0938

2